OF PUBLICATION

September 27, 2024

Iskatewizaagegan #39 Independent First Nation, Kejick, Ontario

In community from water treatment plant to school, behind band o ce, and various spots around the community

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Water Distribution Renewal & Fire Protection Upgrades

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 4, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 24, 2024

Name of owner: Iskatewizaagegan # 39 Independent First Nation

Address for service: PO Box 1 Kejick Post O ce, Kejick, Ontario, POX 1EO Name of contractor: 1876118 Ontario Limited o/a Makkinga Contractors

Address for service: 570 Squier Place, Thunder Bay, ON P7B 6M2

Name of payment certi er: Neegan Burnside Ltd.

Address: 307 Commerce Drive, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3P 1B3

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Iskatewizaagegan # 39 Independent First Nation Band O ce, PO Box 1 Kejick

Post O ce, Kejick, Ontario, POX 1EO

Publication date: September 27, 2024

Form ID: F9-97992

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97992</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice